#### 03/12/2018 504815290

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4862025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILVIYA PETROVA ZUSTIAK	11/06/2015
NAVEED ZAFAR AHMED	11/19/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	221 NORTH GRAND BOULEVARD.	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63103	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15757237	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-3939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3148630800 Phone:

Email: susan.brooks@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-012 (3003528-0148)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE T. KAZMIERSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven T. Kazmierski/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2018	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=15-012\_Executed\_Assignment\_parent#page1.tif source=15-012 Executed Assignment parent#page2.tif source=15-012\_Executed\_Assignment\_parent#page3.tif source=15-012\_Executed\_Assignment\_parent#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045176 FRAME: 0451 504815290

## In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant:

Silviya Petrova Zustiak et al.

Docket No.:

15-012 (3003528-0095)

Application No.

62/214.593

Filed:

September 4, 2015

For

CUSTOM MULTIWELL PLATE DESIGN FOR RAPID ASSEMBLY OF PHOTO-PATTERNED

HYDROGELS

#### Assignment - Joint Inventors

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sic

WHEREAS Silviya Petrova Zustlak residing in St. Louis, Missouri and Naveed Zafar Ahmed residing in Lee's Summit, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention which is entitled:

CUSTOM MULTIWELL PLATE DESIGN FOR RAPID ASSEMBLY OF PHOTO-PATTERNED HYDROGELS

AND WHEREAS Saint Louis University, having offices at 221 North Grand Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63103, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all pepers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ŧ,

5h Zh	Date:	11/06/2015	
Silviya Petrova Zustiak		•	<del></del>
	***************************************		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Acknowledgment of Individual
COUNTY OF MISSOURI  On this day of NOVMOY in the year 2015, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared  SIN YAP 2051 AL known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.    Annel A Lemble   Annel A Lemble   Notary Public   Notary Public   Notary Public   Notary Public   Notary Public   State of Missouri   State o

PATENT REEL: 045176 FRAME: 0454 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below:

Naveed Zafar Ahmed

Signed before me this 19th day of November, 2015.

Taves HATCH

Notary Public - Notary Seal

State of Missouri, Jackson County

State of Missouri, Jackson County Commission # 15237645 My Commission Expires Sep 5, 2019